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HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN (I ilNH TRI VIET NAjV\ . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE:  

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so ·that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Appl icant in vietnam 7A-N 
Last Mlddle First 

Current Address 1., 7 / S; I 
I 

rate of Birth I II I tj I 
j ."T~-L----

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents 

/lUYIJ'1I I'J t;. 0": C A :</t! (~'JI'{ ) 
i 

II t;. U 'I c: Iv T "'f /in .1/ LIA'H ('01 ) 

Nt; 1)'1 e/v' 7# A/,,'/I !fitl! (£o", ) 

TLne Spent in a Re-education Camp: D3tes: Frem ,r-/1 5,-----.:...-.;..-- To _---11...;....1...;....7.-..:..7_ 

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.S. 

NAME REtATIOOSHIP REtATICNSHIP 

TJlAIJf/ T4.olJf 01--...cflt-t} I 

Form COmpleted By: 

TAM 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the DOP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), yoo. are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.S. wno are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Fotm I-130 ~ do so. 
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HOI DOng Qujn Tt1 
Board of Directors 

!<.HUe MlIIIi llIO 
NGUYEN THI HANH 
NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
NGUY~ VAN GIOI 
NGUve. xuAN LAN 
HIEPlOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN THI PH.ldNG 

Ban ChAp Hanh T.ll. 
Executlye Board 

IO-IJc MlIIIi llIO 
Presidert 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
• 1 51 Vice-President 

mAN KIM DUNG 
2nd Va-President 

NGUYEN vAN GIOI 
• Sectetary General 

mAN THI PH.ldNG 
~Seerelary 

NGUYEN TH! ~H 
T re8.Sl.l'er 

c6v4nDoan 
AcMSOty Committee 

HIEPlOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

A. , " ........, "... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMIliES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

DATE: JUl 2 4 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN THANH TAN. 

Date of Birth: Jan / 1 /41 

IV' : 031693 Need Loi 

Length of Time in RtH!ducation Camp----'2...;. ..... y..;;;r..;;;s'---_____ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Upon request from the family of the above referenced former re-education 
camp detainee in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed document(s) 
to complete his record with your office. I trust that the document(s) will be 
sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, please feel free to 
contact us at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance in the processing 
of this applicant. 

Enclos..-es 

Sincerely y 

~(M~J Khue Minh Tho 
President 

NOTE: This applicant has been sponsored by __ N:..:..:::.G..:::.U..::.Y.=E:,.:.;N:........;:T:..:H.:.:A.:.:N:.:..;H::.=....-.::.T.:.:A.:.:M:...::. ____ _ 

as shown in the attachments. 

It is also requested that the Letter Of Introduction be sent to our Association 
at the address that appears above. 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP I RAP ISEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 7( '$ 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington t Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: ~ LM{i: ~~ 
Date of Birth: . lit / HI 

~ '! 

Address in VN 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

Reeducation Time: cz,- Years Months Days 

IVi __ ~O~~~l~b~9~~ ________________ __ 
VEWL i .~ 

Special List i 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

No. - EXIT PERMIT: 

{\/(i,- U '1 r- N 7H {~ N H 77r1"-'1 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. /I 

Yes ; No. 

./ 



IV ~'I'"J 
MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 

DEPAR'IMENl' OF ENrRANCE 
AND EXIT MANAGEMENr 

HD lee1c 
1671096 HCM 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness Nunber 255/P3 

NOTICE 

To: Mr. Nguyen Thanh Tan 

Residing at: 277/51 Minh Phung, Qll, Ho Chi Minh City 

1/- We agree to let you and 04 people in the family to leave for 
the United States of America. 

2/- To the issuance of passport: We issued 05 passports for your 
family, contained numbers: 

26819 - 26827 / 89 DCl 
(enclosed with 5 passports) 

3/- We have put on the list number DSE and forwarded to the Ministry 
of Foreign Affairs to forward to the government of the United 

States of America for interview and considering of entrance. 

If your family needs to know when the interview will be and the 
result of the entrance, please contact the government of the United 
States of America. 

Just to inform you./. 

10.5.89 

Hanoi, day 28 month 6 year 1989 

Deputy Office Chief 
Entrance and Exit Office 
Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed) 

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation from the Vietnamese document into 
English is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Date: 10-13-89 

Bich-Chau Thi Dinh 



-:-
CUC ~~Ut1rr LY .,Xi:-'C. 

So:l5.> /::~-

?.: {... I t" 

---IiC/'1. 
46j.(096 

CQUi HOA :CA HOleHU N:7HIA VIET NAY 
D3c lap - T~ do - Hanhfuc 
----------------------------------------------------

GrAY 3AO TIN 

~'~{nr.L El'~l ~ dtj- ~ /AtH;./ /~./ 
Hi~n 0': '/"15-1 /1/Nt /'~," (J.,f4~ 'I'- He,., . 

.... 
1/- Chul1€: toi dOne:: if CllO dnp cung cJ4-

,. " «.. .. ~ " ... 
:1gU'Cfi trong gia dJ.nh 

du'Q'c phep xuat c~nb. den nllQ'c My • 

. 2/- Ve Vl.eC cap ho c:ni~u: chung toi ,da cAp 
h '" h' It. h . d" h ,.. '" o C '1. e u cog HI l.n: g 0-:1 so: • 

L -6 J-f l' -- oR 6' " .e 1-/ tf!!J £) C" . 

('KM $~ s I~ d~~ /). 

3/ - ChULG;:;ci d; len :l:_ib ~~c~--.. so IJJE chuyen B9 :tJ£,o-;i 
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. b' J Xin thong ao de 
. ro ./ 0 



1 
I 

I 
j 

I 
t 
I 
t 
j 

I 
~ 

1 
j 



t 
HOI GIA DINH 'IU NHl\N 01ANH TRI VI:E'I'NAM P.O.BOX 5435 ~N, VA. 22205-0635 

, INTAKE FORM 
MAu DJ:fN vf: LY LleH • 

THANI1 TAN 
Last (Tem HO) 

01 -
Middle (Giua) 

~I - til 
First (T€m gqi) 

DATE,PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(NAM,NdI SINH DE) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

SEX (NAM hay NU) 

MARITAL STATUS : 
(Tinh trang gia dinhr. 
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : ..... 
(D~a chi t~i VN) 

Male (Nam) : 

Sinale (goe than): 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la TQ binh tai VN ha 

Female (NU'): 

ia dinh) : 

II 

No(Khon ): 

: If ves(Neu Co): From(Tu): .r To (Den) : 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (T~I TV ) ----------~~~~~~--~~------------------------~,-~ 

PROFESSION (Nghe Nghiep) : -----------------------------------------------------
EDUCATION IN U.S • . 
{DU HOC TAl MY} . 

VN ARMY (Quan d9i VN):~R~a~n~k~(C~a~ .. p~B~a~:c~)~: __ ~~~~~~~~~h------______________________ __ 

VN GOVERNMENT : Position (Chuc Vu) : Date (Nam) : 
--~====~~~--~~----------------------~--~--~----(Trong chinh phu VN) 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P~s)CO) : IV Number (s6' ho so): 0 S I G r '3 No (Khong) : 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS AC~Ol'-1PANYING:JSo ng;oi di theo): 'l.J. _ 
(Ten tMn nl'& €Flap tung) Xii1 ~ @l1 sau Vdi aay dll' chi ti;!t. 

MAILING At>ORES~ IN uN: .1. 77/S"J . Nt' h-e f~4 ) Q~ II 
(Dia ehl li~n lac II _A. IJ a 
t.ai VN) . ffO UL; &1, "-, I II.,-J N((!U", 

NAME ADDRESS OF NIlUI.{G'A.I THAAJH 
SPONSOR/RELATIVE 

TAM 
(Tem,Dia chi'" Than nhan : tau TIt..MtCl!:eo. cA. 
hay NgUdi Bao Tr6) ----------------~~--~--~~~~~~~~/~-=~~------------

U.S. CITIZEN :(Co quoc tich Hoa KY): ~~ 
v 

No (Khong) : 



IIIJ'IIIN N~OC A-AlH ~(;_J3-l/q W;f-
N~(JV~IV THANH llNI/ OG_U-70 .fCh 

NG{),/bJ Til-ifNI! HI£() 09-07-7/ Sat., 

""UleN THANH Tlfuy 03_ 1S--73 /JewfI~ 



PEOPLE'S ARMY OF VIETNAM 
File: 198/QH 

VIETNAM SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 
Independence-Freedom-Prosperity 

A True Copy 
Da te: 9/ 1 3/1 977 

HEADQUARTERS OF THE 7th MILITARY ZONE 

-Carrying out the generous policy of the Government of Viet­
nam Socialist Republic for former gerime's Officers and NCOs 
who are being reeducated in the Conce.ntration Camps 
-Considering his good attitude and high morale of the person 
concerned while being in the Cencentration Camps 
-Upon the suggestion of the supervising unit fater being ap­
proved by the Reviewing Committee of this Military Zone, now 
order that 

1. NGUYEN THANH TAN, date of birth: 1941 
Rank: Captain; Serial number: 61/129831 
Title: Company Commander of C316 Mobile Bridge Company of 
Engeneering Corps 
Reeducated at Box 7590/L6-T2 

appear at the local Police Office of hamlet 3, township 
of Phuoc Hau, district of Can Giuoc, province of Long An 

2. The branch or unit that uses him, after his home coming, 
obey all the current regulations and he himself be under 
the supervision of local government or of his unit. The 
restriction period is 6 months, after that, if the local 
government or his unit affirms his progress and it is 
sanctioned by the authority, he would reobtain his citi­
zenship 

3. The Reeducation Office, the Concentration Camp Headquar­
ters, and the person concerned carry out this order. 

Da te; 9/9/1977 

Headquarters of Battalion 500 
Vice Political Commissioner, 
(Signed) 

Headquarters of 7th Military Zone 
{Signed} 
Major General Dao Son Tay 

Lieutenant Colonel Do Huy Truong 

NOTE: This is not a travel pass. During the restriction period, the frequency of 
report to local authority will be decided by officials of sub-district level. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------. I 

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation from the original document is true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

~
I d' n::- 1 1 CENTER FOR SOUTHEAST ASIAN 

/' _~V i- r r r1_~ REFUGEE RESETILEMENT 
- 121 leavenworth SL. 2nd Floor 

---- San FranCIsco, CA 9~ 102 

Giao T. Ha, Caseworker 
J t] L 0 2 1981 



Ho Chi l{inh Ci ty t June 30, 1982 
•. s .... 

1ft: . 

~~~~~irector, Office of Asian 
~,(t~ .. ,\2tireau of Refugees Program 

r.:--.~~-., .~.>." Department of State 
~~'~. Washington D.C. 20520 

Refugees 

.. ~. . tf .. ..... / # .\ ,,:;.;: 

~~ .. ~: .~'>" 
\' , 

-The Orderly Departure Program Office 
131 Soi Tien Siang South Sathorn Road Bangkok 12 

SUBJECT:- Request for the intervention of the American 
government to proceed abroad in favour of a former 
Republic of Viet Nam Armed Pbrces Officer. 

Dear Sirs: 
It the undersigned, Nguyen Thanh Tan, born on 

1 January 1941, in Long An province, Viet Nam, holder of 
ID Card No. 02723581 issued in Saigon, on 3 November 1969, 
currently residing at No. 277/51 Kinh Phung Street, District. 
11, Ho Chi Minh Ci ty • 

Have the honor to bring to your kind notice the following: 
I am a former »1gineer Captain from the old Republic of 

Viet Nam Armed Pbrces in Saigon, with officer military No. 
013466 issued at KBC. 4125 on 15 June 1968 and serviceman 
military No. '61/120831. I served the Army for 13 years and 
6 months (from 30 Qctober 1961 to 30 April 1975). 
I successively kept the post of : 
- Commander, Headquarters & Service Company Construction 

54th Battalion Jf}).gineers. (1965)' 
- Commander, 533rd Co. Engineer Construction (1966-1970) 
- Commander, 512th Co. Engineer Construction (1970-1974) 
- Commander, Headquarters & Service Company Battalion 

303 Engineers Combat (1974-1975) 
- Commander, 316th Co. Engineer Panel Bridge (Bailey) 1975 

KBC 4363 pentaining to Inter Group 30 Engineer 
Combat KBC 4391. 

I had been allowed to attend toa Training Courses: 
- 1 session : Command and Secondary Degree of Staff officer 

course at Command and Staff School in Dalat, 
Viet Nam 1970. 

- 1 session Advanced Engineers at Engineers School in 
Binh Duong, Viet l~am (1974). 

Before the 30th of April 1975, I resided at the above 
mentioned address along with my wife and children, after my 
returning from the Reeducation training Camp, I am compelled 
to leave the City, however my wife and children a~ always 
residing at the above cited address and their details are 
as follow : 
1 Huynh Ngoc Anh, DOB. 13 June 49 a former official of 

Philco Fbrd Corporation (1969) my wife 
2 - Nguyen Thanh Linh, D.O.B. 25 June 1970 my son 
3 - Nguyen Thanh Hieu, D.O.B. 7 Sept.1971 my son 
4 Nguyen Thanh Thuy, D.O.B. 15 l·~r. 1973 my daughter 

..... .. /2 .... 

I 

, 
i 
I 



... . 
I have now my close relatives, my two elder brothers 

who are residing from 30 April 1915 until now : 
- NGUYEN THANH TRONG, my blood elder brother, school teacher, 

Santa Clara, CA. 
p~one 1/ 

- l;GUYEN TElt..NH TAJt;. my blood elder brother. businessman, 
San~F.rancisco, CA. 

phone 1/ 

After returning from the rleeducation Training Course 
since September 1911 until now, almost five years have 
elapsed, and I can not get yet back my civic rehabilitation 
privilege, that is why I am experiencing a lot of difficul­
ties in every scope, out of which the fact of progressing 
procedures on my dossier for requesting a family reunifica­
tion is suffering from delay. It should have taken place 
in January 1981 and the form issued by the United States 
Catholic Conference can not yet be submitted to the Viet­
namese authorities, for lack of pnoduction of family book 
and with no civic rehabilitation privilege. 

According to the prinCiples, I should submit to you 
first, this application to the Orderly Departure Program 
Office with a view to requesting you to give me suffiCient 
guidance to follow the COffiIDon .formalities, i.e. to a'~ait 
the sending me of a questionaire. in which I should fill 
out all details to be returned to you. However, due to the 
reasons explained as above, I would beseech you to grant 
me a speCial favour by burning steps o.f time and to give 
your approval on my sending the questionaire already 
prescribed by you. 

With my deepest thanks in antiCipation, I beg to 
remain, dear Sirs. 

Yours very gratefully, 

~ 
NGU~TAN 

Enclosures : 
- Questionaire 
- Certificate of exit .from the Camp 
- Application for family reunification 

from my relatives in the United States. 

it.AILU: G A:JJRESS : 

!: guy en Thanh Tan 
c/o Tam T. l~£uven 

San franCisco, CA. 
V.S.A. 
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SOCIALISf REPUBLIC OF VIEmAH 

PASSPORT 

Number 26819/89DG 

This Passport contains 32 pages 
-1-

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation of the Vietnamese document into English is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Bich-Chau Thi Dinh 

Date: 10-13-1989 

T~~r: L' ,;r:U/.(~~ DAl'J!{ 
In" ,>; ..: '1,::J'l /TI.;;1 ,lilt ion 

~:~,:; l 1':::d':-~!1 ::l1"I..'ct 

::',dl I'LI:l •. i." d, !. ',\ \)·11 oq 
( ; I .-, ~ ,','; 'i ,',., ~ ) 
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C()~G H6A X.l. HOI CHt;: :\GHIA VIET N;\~f 

J. r(i/,"'! ,. __ , .... A , 
b<): '~jJ - Tr,r co - H~nh phrc 

B9 TU' L~NH QUAN KHU 7 

~J'ltl!C ";!~II (i.iul: \(/C/, J:/tlj&l11 h~;llf{ clid ('/tin" I'hll lit"';,,: ('~tl~ it"d ~\ti.. h(Ji Cllti 
o;..'/lltl \,,;: ~y'alJl tll~1. :'(;j .'i {juan, /1(,1 si I/ll,;;t tiHi.)4.." c/;i;' d(J (it {!dllg h{iC 14P .:;­
, ;ll: tJ\:i I[j.l' II'un:;. 

Sf" tinh thau IJ"ll fl)/1 fro;.$( f/'bl ,rill!: C(;1 i, 'Jtill !ttt: I.llJ 1.'!{n h"i (iii V(l /)h,;'" 
tid-, ,;;!_ 

-"j ~'lJ. 6 ..J_ v .. 

QUYET SINH 

fheu 1- CilO sinh .. , 1';:11 
( :1i I' 

1'I,bi uen triuh 
ri 

cll' ng\}. a~:: 

-;i') linh 

:1; m~.i 'lUY dinh vi: III{it phap va chiu BI,I" qllan GMS cua chillI! 'I'IY':!I crr 
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Full name: NGUYEN 'lliANH TAN 

Date of birth: 1941 

Place of birth: Long An 

Residence: 

Nationality: 

Ho Chi Minh City 

Vietnam 

Occupation: / 

Visible Distinctive Marks: Height: 

Color of eyes: 

Special Vestiges: 

-2-

ACCOMPANY CHILDREN OF PASSPORT HOLDER 

Full Name 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Date of birth 

Photo of children 

(Photo) (Photo) (Photo) 

-5-
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NarES 

-8-

VISAS 

EXIT CERTIFICATION 
Number 26819 XC 

Issued to: Nguyen Thanh Tan 

Accompanied wi th _1_ children 

Going to: the United States of America 

Port of Exit: Tan Son Nhat 

Prior to the date: 20 December 1989 

Hanoi, day 20 month 06 year 1989 
Deparbnent of Entrance and Exit 
Management 

Office Chief 
Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed) 

-9-



.. ., ., 

This Passport is valued to leave for 

The United States of America 

and expired on: .....!2~0~J~u'1.!n.=.e....::1!r...:9""'9:.:2'--_____ _ 

unless extended 

Issued in Hanoi day 20 month 06 year 1989 

Department of Entrance and Exit Management 

Office Chief 

Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed 

-4-

Photo of the Passport Holder 

(Photo) 

Signature 

(Signed) 

-3-



SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 

PASSPORT 

Number 26821/89DG 

This Passport contains 32 pages 
-1-

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation of the Vietnamese document into English is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Date: 10-13-1989 

'v~Cl-A.-\"l..s'-)J Ll 
Bich-Chau Thi Dinh 

T ' i .\:'. 

i..ll .' ;',.' 'i:·):.': ~ I 'I:~:::"; :.,:1 

~) ,-; " .'), ,d'.:," '_ '~ . ~: r (' ! 
. . ,.!." C' .• 09 

~~ .. lt I'r~li.'Ll,' 1", .. ~ " . , 

( .: I C;) .' ;;{:;.! 'i·} ) 



Full name: 

Date of birth: 

HUYNH NGOC ANH 

1949 

Place of birth: Ho Chi Minh City 

Residence: 

Nationality: 

Ho Chi Minh City 

Vietnam 

Occupation: / 

Visible Distinctive Marks: Height: 

Color of eyes: 

Special Vestiges: 

-2-

ACCOMPANY CHILDREN OF PASSPORT HOLDER 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Full Name Date of birth 

Photo of children 

(Photo) (Photo) (Photo) 

-5-
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-8-

VISAS 

EXIT CERTIFICATION 
NlI1lber 26821 XC 

Issued to: Huynh Ngoc Anh 

Accompanied with ___ 1 __ children 

Going to: The United States of America 

Port of Exit: Tan Son Nhat 

Prior to the date: 20 December 1989 

Hanoi, day 20 month 06 year 1989 
Department of Entrance and Exit 
Management 

Office Chief 
Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed) 

-9-



1his Passport is valued to leave for 

1he United States of America 

and expired on: -"2!::!0~J~u'-!Jne:!i:......:1!:...=9u:9~2 ______ _ 

unless extended 

Issued in Hanoi day 20 month 06 year 1989 

Department of Entrance and Exit Management 

Office Chief 

Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed 

-4-

Photo of the Passport Holder 

(Photo) 

Signature 

(Signed) 

-3-
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SOCIALIsr REPUBLIC OF VIElNAM 

PASSPORT 

Number 26823/89DG 

This Passport contains 32 pages 
-1-

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation of the Vietnamese document into English is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Date: 10-13-1989 
' .... 

""" l'" 

Bich-Chau Thi Dinh l,aL'l!n','. ,~ 

. r-.;7,,:1 t)'l.:~ 1.t I' \"~~'~': ',~ 
:S~tll I·r:'.n\,:::-'\'l", l . ~ '"1 t \,..1 

(41') U;'j 2,·:, 



Full name: 

Date of birth: 

NGUYEN lliANH LINH 

1970 

Place of birth: Ho Chi Minh City 

Residence: 

Nationality: 

Occupation: 

Ho Chi Minh City 

Vietnam 

/ 

Visible Distinctive Marks: Height: 

Color of eyes: 

Special Vestiges: 

-2-

ACCXl1PANY aUlDREN OF PASSPORT HOLDER 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Full Name Date of birth 

Photo of children 

(Photo) (Photo) (Photo) 

-5-
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-8-

VISAS 

EXIT CERTIFICATION 
Ntunber 26823 XC 

Issued to: Nguyen Thanh Linh 

Accompanied with ~ children 

Going to: The United States of America 

Port of Exit: Tan Son Nhat 

Prior to the date: 20 December 1989 

Hanoi, day 20 month 06 year 1989 
Department of Entrance and Exit 
Management 

Office Chief 
Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed) 

-9-



1his Passport is valued to leave for 

The United States of America 

and expired on: ....:2=:::.!0::....::::J.!::u!.!;ne=---.:!1=..,:9...t!..9,!,:.2 ______ _ 

unless extended 

Issued in Hanoi day 20 month 06 year 1989 

Department of Entrance and Exit Management 

Office Chief 
Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed 

-4-

Photo of the Passport Holder 

(Photo) 

Signature 

(Signed) 

-3-
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SOCIALISf REPUBLIC OF VIElNAM 

PASSPORT 

Number 26825/89DG 

This Passport contains 32 pages 
-1-

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation of the Vietnamese document into English is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Date: 10-13-1989 

~J'-l')v~ 
Bich-Chau Thi Dinh 



Full name: NGUYEN 'IHA.NH HlEU 

Date of birth: 1971 

Place of birth: Ho Chi Minh City 

Residence: 

Nationality: 

Occupation: 

Ho Chi Minh City 

Vietnam 

/ 

Visible Distinctive Marks: Height: 

Color of eyes: 

Special Vestiges: 

-2-

AcmtPANY rnlWREN OF PASSPORT HOWER 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Full Name Date of birth 

Photo of children 

(Photo) (Photo) (Photo) 

-5-
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-8-

VISAS 

EXIT CERTIFICATION 
NLmlber 26825 XC 

Issued to: Nguyen Thanh Hieu 

Accompanied with ~ children 

Going to: The United States of America 

Port of Exit: Tan Son Nhat 

Prior to the date: 20 December 1989 

Hanoi, day 20 month 06 year 1989 
Department of Entrance and Exit 
Management 

Office Chief 
Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed) 

-9-



.. " . 

This Passport is valued to leave for 
The United States of America 

and expired on: ...J2~0!....:;!.J~un!.!!e=........!1u::9..z.92=--_____ _ 

unless ex tended 

Issued in Hanoi day 20 month 06 year 1989 

Department of Entrance and Exit Management 

Office Chief 

Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed 

-4-

Photo of the Passport Holder 

(Photo) 

Signature 

(Signed) 

-3-
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SOCIALISI REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 

PASSPORT 

Number 26827/89DG 

This Passport contains 32 pages 
-1-

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation of the Vietnamese document into English is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Date: 10-13-1989 

~~JdL:J . j' I ~ i " . 

Bich-Chau 1hi Dinh . . . 
\, ,t J \. I .. .' ~ .. ., 



-.. 

Full name: NGUYEN 1HANH 'IHUY 

Date of birth: 1973 

Place of birth: Ho Chi Minh City 

Residence: Ho Chi Minh City 

Nationality: Vietnam 

Occupa tion: / 

Visible Distinctive Marks: Height: 

Color of eyes: 

Special Vestiges: 

-2-

ACOOMPANY aUlDREN OF PASSPORT HOLDER 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Full Name Date of birth 

Photo of children 

(Photo) (Photo) (Photo) 

-5-
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NarES 

-8-

VISAS 

EXIT CERTIFICATION 
Number 26827 XC 

Issued to: Nguyen Thanh Thuy 

Accompanied wi th _1_ children 

Going to: The United States of America 

Port of Exit: Tan Son Nhat 

Prior to the date: 20 December 1989 

Hanoi, day 20 month 06 year 1989 
Department of Entrance and Exit 
Management 

Office Chief 
Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed) 

.. 9 .. 



lhis Passport is valued to leave for 

The United States of America 

and expired on: ~2:.:.0!.....!:!J.!::!.unL!.1e0<........:!1:.:::::9~92=--_____ _ 

unless extended 

Issued in Hanoi day 20 month 06 year 1989 

Department of Entrance and Exit Management 

Office Chief 

Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed 

-4-

Photo of the Passport Holder 

(Photo) 

Signature 

(Signed) 

-3-
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HQI Dong ouan Tr! 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

NGUYEN THI HANH 

tlGUYEN QUYNH GiAO 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 

NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

HI~P LOWMAN 

TRAN KIM OUNG 

TRAN THI PHUONG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.L1. 
Executive Board 

~HUC MINH THo' 

PresIdent 

NGUYEN QUYNH GiAO 

1St VIce-PresIdent 

TRAN KiM OUNG 

2M Vice-President 

NGUYEN V;'N Gil, 

Secretary General 

n<,(N ;HI PHUONG 

i:leouty Secretary 

NGuyEN THI HANH 

Treasurer 

CO van 003n 
Advisory Committee 

HIEP LOWMAN 

'~GUYEN XUAN LAN 

A , , ....... / ....... 

HOI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POUTICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Mr.Bruce A. Beardsley 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco, CA 96346 

Ref: IV#031693 

Dear Mr. Beardsley: 

December 09, 1988 

This letter is reference to the case of Mr. Nguyen 
Thanh Tan (case letter attached) who is a former Re-edu 
cation Camp detainee. Mr. Nguyen is requesting you to 
issue him the LOI in order for him to obtain his exit 
permit. 

Mr. Nguyen Tan was in Re-education Camp for 2 yrs. 
and have already received his I 171 letter since 1982. 
His file is quite complete and only awaits the LOI. 
Mr. Tan wrote to inquire about his file status in Sept. 
of 1988 but have not yet received any reply. 

Please review Mr. TanIs file in consideration of 
his eligibility. If his status is indeed eligible, then 
please issue him the LOI as soon as possible as it is 
required by the Vietname~Government to process his case. 

We deeply appreciate your assistance. Thank you 
for all your time and effort. Please do not hesitate 
to contact us if further information is needed. Best 
wishes to you in the New Year and happy holidays. 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
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CSEARR 
Center for Southeast Asian Refugee ResettlcJInent 
o Cenlral Office: 875 O'Farrell Street, San Francisco, CA 94109 (415) 885-2743 

Honorable Pete Wilson 
U. S. Senator 
Federal Building 
450 Golden Gate Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

April 14, 1987 

Re: Letter of Introduction for Tan Nguyen and family 
IV #031693 

Dear Senator Wilson: 

I write to request, on behalf of one of our clients, your 
intervention to have the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
in Bangkok issue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) for the family 
of Tan T. Nguyen, still in Vietnam. 

Mr. Tam T. Nguyen, our Center's client, is a resident 
and businessman in San Francisco. He has petitioned to sponsor 
his brother, Tan T. Nguyen; his sister-in-law; and their three 
children since 1982. He applied through the Orderly Departure 
Program in Bangkok. His brother'S file was issued an IV number 
031693 in June 1982. The Immigration and Naturalization Service 
issued a "Notice of Approval of Relative Immigrant Visa Petition" 
(Form 1-171) on August 10, 1982. 

However, ODP has stopped short of issuing a Letter of 
Introduction that would enable Mr. Tan Nguyen and his family 
in Vietnam to obtain an exit visa from the Vietnamese authorities. 

In October 1983, our client Tam Nguyen wrote to ODP 
in Bangkok to request an LOI. In may 1986, the Families of 
Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association wrote on his behalf 
to the State Department's Bureau for Refugee Program, again 
requesting the same. In both instances, there was no repJy 
from ODP. 
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ODP CHECK FORM 

Date: HI {v{ W 
To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 

RP/Ri\P/SEA, (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

N arne : \J<> 1 ~v.f Q.t.", 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

Nwnber of Accon 

Reeducation Tir 

IV # --f 

VEWL # 

Special List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

/ 

u~ )ciy 
I I~ i / U I 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 

Days 

i 

.j 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: if ! (vi W 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

- / 

I 

./ 

Name : ~h 11 w1.e..to. 
Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

rl~ ~Qy 
I / t I LA. 

t~~c 
~J=~~.) 

{J w 

S&::=:J . 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

Reeducation Time: ~ Years Months --- ____ Days 

IV # 

VEWL # 

. '\ j \yVe sl Y, 1.-1-171 :_~~*-~~~ ____ ~N~o~. __ -~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: _____ ~y=e=s~r __ ~No. 

Special List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 

-



277/51 MIrnl PJlllttG Q .11 

HO CHI HI!fII City Vietnam 

To t EHlAssY OF TIm: UnITED STATES 

ar Af.1ERlCA 

ODP Office 
Subject 

Pan Jabhum building 

no Chi Minh Citl, sept 19, 1988 

I Application for • latter ot 

introduct ion. 
127 Sat horn Tairead 

Dangkok 10]20 t Thailand 
Reference I Letter recei.,.d deted Deo 1,. 86 

Dear Sir. 

I hereby undersigne. nGtrYCu THANH T.(N, pri11Cipa.l appUoant Oft we*­
sheet for file number IV 0,1693 whose aponaer ill the Ul11ted state. t. 
}JGmt} TlIA1Ul T.4M actually residing at 405...21 at AYe -#:J,. san FraJlcillOo, 

CA. 94121. 

In yiev of letter dated Dec 13. 86 abo .. mentio11ed. ill which lOU 

havo already noted thllt LOI does 110t guarantee that I will reoei.,. an 
Exit permit aa that must be obtained from the Viet ___ authoritie •• 

however according to the toreisn Service SerYice./Pa •• port '" NGtJ'ItW­

TRAI t District Ist!i HO CBI fUlm City. it is requested b1 a public ofticial 

in charge of migration service that I must submit a letter Of introductio11 

as required in conformity with vn processing formalitie •• 

That is why I am writting an application as such under letter ni,,­

ting form to beseech you to expedite the issuance of a latter ot l!t.tro­

duct ion tome as the benificiary for an immigra.t ion to the US. 

I really hope that my file has already been under rayiew beoau. 

according to notice of approval of relative immigrant yi_ petitioa, it 

was approyed on August 10, 1982. 

Therefore t would you please do .e a faVor by a rapll whether I will 

be eligibl. to be issued such a letter of introduction. because it i. 

really a must to me in order to obtain an Exit permit an you know abOft. 

In case I would be able to get 0118. which documents needed I aust 
submit to you in support of my petition for an isjuance ot such a latter 

of introduction. 

In the mean1:lh1le would you please accept my hon.at grat1tud. towarda 

you tl1At i/3 forenr in me. 

Respectfully yours 



......... 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

San Francisco, CA. 

January 28, 1988 

RE: NGUYEN THANH TAN, IV 031693 

Dear Sir: 

In 1982, I have petitioned to sponsor my brother 
NGUYEN THANH TAN, his wife and their three children, IV 031693. 
The Immigration and Naturalization Service issued a "Notice 
of Approval of Relative Immigrant Visa Petition" (Form 1-171) 
on August 10, 1982. 

In October 1983, I wrote to ODP in Bangkok to 
request a "Letter of Introduction". In May 1986, the Families 
of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association wrote on my 
behalf to the State Department's Bureau for Refugee Program, 
again requesting the same. In both instances, there was no 
reply from ODP. 

I am writing to you at this time to bring a matter 
to your attention that my brother is a former Engineer Officer 
in the Armed Forces of the Republic of Viet Nam, his military 
serial number was 61/120.831. He served in the Republic of 
Viet Nam Army for 13 years and 6 months (from October 1961 to 
April 30, 1975). After the fall of South Viet Nam he was held 
in the Re-Education Training Camp for several years. 

His wife HUYNH NGOC ANH is a former official of 
Philco Ford Corporation, a military contractor for the U.S. 
Armed Forces in Viet Nam. 

Since without having a "Letter of Introduction", 
my brother and his family would not be able to obtain an exit 
visa from the Vietnamese authorities. 

We hope you can help us by issuing a LOI so that 
my brother and his family can soon reunite with me in the U.S. 

We greatly appreciate your assistance. 

Respectfully yours, 

NGUYEN THANH TAM 



.. '7 " • 

Nguyen Thanh Tam 

San Francisco, CA. 

Honorable Pete Wilson 
United States Senator 
Federal Building 
450 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco, CA. 94102 

Dear Senator Wilson: 

25 January, 1988 

First of all, I would to thank you for your letter to Department of 

State, whi ch concerned the case of my brother, Tan Nguyen. who has been 

waiting to leave Vietnam through the Orderly Departure Program to reunite 

with me since 1982. 

Would you please, once again, ask the ODP in Bangkok issue a Letter 

of Introduction of the family of my brother. 

I enclose the letter of Mr. Vu-Duc Vuong, Executive Director of the 

Center for Southeast Asian Refugee Resettlement wrote to you on my behalf, 

and your letter dated April 27. 1987. 

You already had the whole documents of my brother, so I wi 11 not 
enclose here. 

I greatly appreci~e what you have done to help me, and your 

continuing assistance me and my brother's family. 

Respectfully Yours, 

Encl. Nguyen Thanh Tam 



r·lr. Tan Nguyen 
c/o CSEARR 

lItnit.ell ~tat£g ~£nat£ 
WASHINGTON, D.c' l05 to 

April 27, 1987 

875 O'Farrell Street 
San Francisco, Callfornia 94109 

Dear Mr. Nguyen: 

AC ... ,CULTUHt:. NtJ':'"HITjor~. AND FORESTRY 

SPEC,Jt.L COMMITTeE ON Jt.GoING 

'r"ank yOl). for your request for my aSSistance. I understand your 
c0nc;:rn and .... ill be happy to inttt'lte an inquif'Y on your behalf 
with the Department of State. As soon as I receive any 
information I will be in touch with you. 

Please be assured that I will do everything possible to be of 
assistance in this matter. If you have any further information 
or questions, please contact Michele Patterson in my 
San Francisco office. The address is listed below . 

. ) inc.; r-:: 1./ , 

7~ 

. ).-;1; ,).:'ric~ ;:501. 36004 
1150 Golden Gate Avenue 

PETE WILSON 

San Francisco, California 94102 



·. • 
Honorable Pete Wilson 
April 14, 1987 
Page 2 

J enclose the relevant documents for your examination 
and request that you intervene with the ODP Office to help 
Mr. Tam T. Nguyen obtain an LOr for his brother's family. 

We greatly appreciate your continuing interest and 
assistance in this area of vital concern to most refugees. Please 
feel free to call it more information or clarification is needed. 

Encl. 

VDV/1n 

cc: Nguyen T. Tam 

.' 

Sincerely, 

Vu-Duc Vuong 
Executive Director 



• • •• 
• 

Nguyen Thanh Tam 

San Francisco, CA. 

D.le ~~ .... r.~S2(V/'-) 
/(l: ,> (' ~~ 0 C ~-

\)\ C\~~ _0, () e·. Ms. KHUC MINH THO 

-- ~ ~ 1 uv-;:- ~ Fall Church, VA. 

''v\)V:J WX' P. 
,_ \ \ G ~ \ ", '-'\ 
,r ,...,\ S} 
~ v~ 

1111,111'," 1,1111111111',,111, ,J", III I /II! 'I II H,I 





"'" , , , ......, ...... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CI HNH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FA f) ~ t 'OllTiCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
~ JL)(.l r vis a. GTON VA 22205-0635 

-~C( ~ r: 
POL: STRATION t'ORM l Y~D 51.bq~ 

J;«~ Vi(LX :~'rifi /99 t>G- . 
The purpose of this ~v~~ __ __ fy persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so·that 
eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam N' () 'leN ·"TII it/vII -l""A- N 
Last Middle First 

f..li"R 1" (~41 ~[~p.:" II, If; d.; /-1,'k( ! (/IC(A./l/iL'1 
() , , Current Jlddress 177/~1 

I 

Date of Birth 1/lltJl , , Place of Birth \'le7,v4M 

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents 

iI UYIJ'II 1') ~(JC AloIN (VJI/.') 

Nr;uvc"./ T, ~ 
. 

11'7 t.'fJ LIt.lH (ra,) 
N!;()Yelt./ 7I1AI,/1/ lIief! r ~o" ) 
Time Spent in a Re-education camp: CBtes: Frcm 

~es of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.S. 

NAME REIATIOOSHIP 

Forra Conpleted By: 

NfllVGIV TfllINH TAM 
Name 

!4f.t T~ t4 t e.o " 
--------~.-------~C4~~ Address 

If you are eligible to file for the applica I <[ .... 
an::l have not filed an Affidavit of Relation ~ 
so. Also, persons in the U.S. whO are elig r t ~ Z-
on INS Forra 1-130 must do so. \.9 b - ,,\ 

~ 

REIATIOOSHIP 

:eria 
\0 
'ietnam 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN (I HNH TRI VIET NAJ\1 .. . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM l V-=JlD~ICq3 
J;«~ V IIrx -~~fg 1<19 b 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so "that 
eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

Appl kant in Vietnam 
Last Middle First 

Current Address .2. '1 7 / S; I 
I 

N;~t r.£ C1Htl.} ~t{~ /II If; d.: /-(,'I .. t . vltZr.//};t.1 
tl I I 

Date of Birth I / I I (J./ # j --'-'--L-__ _ Place of Birth \'I6"rN4M 

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents 

1/ !JY/t'/I A- ,-<Iff J.JG(JYEIJ 
I 

Time Spent in a Re-education camp: Dates: Fran 

Names of RelativeS/Acquaintances in the u.s. 

NAME REtATIOOSHIP REtATIOOSHIP 

!H;U'IF", , 

Form Completed By: 

7IJM 

Address 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the OOP criteria 
and hatJe not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.S. wno are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form 1-130 ~ do so. 
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80 TU' LENH QUA.N KHU 7 . . 
Tilll'c I,i!'" ,i.ll/l, s,ie!' 1:ItOdll It;jllg nl.: Chill" I' Jill IIlell'; eVil;': hUll X,i "vi Clui 
IIl!hia \",; • .Yam tI,;i ,,,;i ~i {Illall, It". si 'I/lall tJlII~;C ,/;2' .It; I'll (J,1IIg hllC tQP (;, 
,',i,: 11't.1i l£}.jl ,rllnt: • 

.\,.-1 tin" [Mill !W" 1 • .iI, trOll/( '1U,l tdllh c,ii Iwilll J,ill lill IIlill I",i .(ii ViI ph,i'n 
dtI!1 Ii;" 

Jicu 6 

QUYET DJNll 

Hieu 1- ChI) sinh ... , l~Al""""".,, __ 
1:51' 

1'1,l.i Uf!fJ triull 
,{ 

cu' ngy. a~:; 

. , 
Ja.l. 11;/ 
A ~ ., 

.'h:l. tl7'~, nt.:; 
• 

~n linh 

<li~n Cimg 1111 PhU'o-ng (Xii), Qu~o (Huyl}u) dja plnrullg nUl 

3 J xP. r':hlld1 H~:u" l~c;y~n C~l n!u.~ 0 
t il'1..h !;O:tl6' lro , . -

phU'lYng ,ho~c cae rguoh; dO"n vi nh:)n sU' d~mg phiii chlip hanh 

Ii,'. m'!i 'luy dinh vi': JIJ;)t phar' , va chiu BIt (fHh eM cija chill" tlllyi'~l1 CfT 

"'f dl'! I)tllr"',~ hlJ~C do-n " i nh10 fiii .. dl,lOg. Thiri giall 'luiiu chti .. , __ ,06 thung, . , 
-:11 lhi:Ji gian dt5 ne'l dU'rrc chichi quyea ala phu'ung ho~c cO' .luan dun'vi 

~ ~. 

x.i:; uh~:l l~ ti~n b~ 'V3 riU'Q'c ch;inh quyeo Ory; cu' Ini dung f thl se dU'gc 
! 

';ni ,h thu-c khfjj phl}c qUjCU cong',daD, 

lJi;:/L 3- Pij;)ug quan hulin, Bao chi huy Tr~i quan hulln Irl}'c tiep 'luau Iy dol trrgng 

\'0 Ilrrlrng 61}' ~hieu 'luytil rlinh tl~i ' hOllll. 

e¢ IV i.~"rI e.o}·.II--i~~i "":"i ....... ,... ___ _ 

'1, l.{chl.nh Uy I:: 
I , I-

?'<" i: 
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i1l L ' ,~'. n '\ i 
:., .. !~1~;L'::: ~~ ,: ;':0 nuy ---lr!":(J'~_ 

'~Ii: (iF'- ; ',;;;i' r.:'y ~h6~1( ,:-1 Il i:j trl rli ,bran!!. 
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:(~'nt! ~haj gi"n 'iu:in chi! v;vc t:lJi 

',nil !,al) Ilhi~u n~j,}' Irinn di~fI 1 iall 
,:, chi nh (!lIy~1J J iii phllO'/Ig lirng ;p, 
, :;u'o-:ll,: qui J,uh. r' 

I 
i 

t· 
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- _____ , __ , __ , _ __ " ____ ~ ____ ' ... _______ ....J.. ___________ ____ _ 
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SOCIALISf REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 

PASSPORT 

Number 26819/89DG 

This Passport contains 32 pages 
-1-

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation of the Vietnamese document into English is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Bich-Chau Thi Dinh 

Date: 10-13-1989 

T~-m L:\.:":rr;U!.(,;E TIA:L\T'!{ 
I ni;cr: ,,'.:!, 1,::111 /' fr.mslation 

Wi:; UT:"';,~!I Str.::ct 
~"111 Fr:\;h:is-:,l, C'i\ ')·t I O? 

(..;!~.l '-:.<;::;·:'7·+3 



Full name: NGUYEN TIi.ANH TAN 

Date of birth: 1941 

Place of birth: Long An 

Residence: Ho Chi Minh City 

Nationality: Vietnam 

Occupa tion : / 

Visible Distinctive Marks: Height: 

Color of eyes: 

Special Vestiges: 

-2-

--
ACCOMPANY aULDREN OF PASSPORT HOLDER 

Full Name Date of birth 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Photo of children 

(Photo) (Photo) (Photo) 

-5-



NarE'S 

-8-

VISAS 

EXIT CERTIFICATION 
Number 26819 XC 

Issued to: Nguyen Thanh Tan 

Accompanied with ~ children 

Going to: the United States of America 

Port of Exit: Tan Son Nhat 

Prior to the date: 20 December 1989 

Hanoi, day 20 month 06 year 1989 

Department of Entrance and Exit 
Management 

Office Chief 
Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed) 

-9-



.. 

This Passport is valued to leave for 

The United States of America 

and expired on: ....;2:.:0~J:..::::u~n.:::.e __ l=-9::..:9:.=2"--_____ _ 

unless extended 

Issued in Hanoi day 20 month 06 year 1989 

Department of Entrance and Exit Management 

Office Chief 

Nguyen Phuong 
(Signed and Sealed 

-4-

Photo of the Passport Holder 

(Photo) 

Signature 

(Signed) 

-3-
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